
Kotzebue, AK
Local Response Conex

Contacts for access to these conexes:

Alvin Werneke (ADOT) (907) 442-3801

(907) 412-2554 (Cell)

Wendy Schaffer (NWAB) (907) 442-2500 (Office)

(907) 412-1024 (Cell)

(907) 412-1337 (Cell)Shaun Rolstein (Fire Chief) 
 Fairbanks Responders 

(ADEC) After Hours Call

(907) 451-2121
(800) 478-9300   

LOCATION MAP

Response Conex #1 and Conex #2 are located at the airport. 

ADEC Response Containers 
Lat = 66 53.189 N
Long = 162 36.151 W @ ADOT

CONEX 1 CONEX 2

Ralph Wien Memorial Airport

Kotzebue

Updated: 5/6/16



Conex #1

QTY UNIT USED DATE

2 ea

2 ea

2 ea

0 bale

12 roll

0 bags

0 ea

6 ea.

5 ea.

20 bundles

2 ea

1 ea

1 ea

2 roll

4 ea

5 ea

30 ea

1 ea

4 ea

2 ea

1 ea

3 roll

8 ea

1 ea

2 ea,

1 case MREs

2" X 27' Nylon ratchet cargo straps

TREATMENT/DISPOSAL

6-mil clean-up bags (50 count)

SMALL TOOLS

CONEX CARGO STORAGE

Lot 5/8" Garden hose M/F fittings, SS clamps

STORAGE

100' X 20' - 6 mil poly sheeting

50 X 50 X 20 mil black poly pit liner

85 Gallon overpack poly drums

85 Gallon overpack drum liners - 6mil

Standard non-sparking drum plug wrench

25' X 25' - 20 mil poly liners

New 55-gallon open top steel drums

500 gallon Storage tank, poly, skid mounted

Grade AA, As new container (Conex) - 8' X 8' X 20' - One time use

8"X8"X8' Treated Timber Cribbing underneath

Misc.

PUMP/TRANSFER LINE

Transfer Pumps, 110 Volt (Submersible)

5/8" X 150' Rubber garden hose

RECOVERY Other: 

19" X 100' Petrosorb sweep

Petrosorb sorbent roll 38" X 144"

Pom-Poms (Assorted Sizes-Smaller)

Pom-Poms (10' X 10')

15" Floating skimmer pulleys

Dri-sorb, loose absorbent material

Sorbent pad hand wringer

Sorbent Boom, STWB510SN, 5" X 10' (bundles) (4 lengths per bundle)

CONTAINMENT

RECOVERY

Rope mop skimmer Crucial C13E - 110 volt

100' Lengths of oleophilic rope mop

DESCRIPTION

PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT)

SECURITY/LIGHTING



Conex #1

QTY UNIT USED DATEDESCRIPTION

1 roll

1 box

1 ea

1 ea

2 box

1 box

2 rolls

1 box

12 pairs

1 ea

6 pairs

Signature and Date

ADEC Contact Information:   
ADEC Fairbanks

ADEC After Hours

(907) 451-2121
(800) 478-9300  

ADEC/SPAR/PERP

Attention: Robert Blea

555 Cordova Street, 2nd Flr

Anchorage, AK  99501  or Fax: (907) 269-7687

Conex Accessed By: (please print neatly)

Association (Business, Agency, etc.)

Nitrile gloves

12 Volt- 6 amp battery charger

If any of the items in the conex were used, please mark "X" in the USED column and indicate the quantity used.

In addition, please fill out the portion below and send the modified form to the following address:

Glove liners - red

Duct tape

Large black garbage bags

Cold weather extension cord (50')

Small mallet - plastic

Hand warmers (40 count)

Goggles

Shop towels

Safety glasses

Selawik Tote (left over from the Selawik tank farm spill of 2008)



Conex #2

QTY UNIT USED DATE

1 ea. 

8 ea

10 pr

10 pr

1 box

3 pair

6 pair

3 pair

12 ea

10 pair

50 pair

1 ea

1 roll

2 ea

1 ea

300 feet

12 ea.

2 ea.

8 ea.

10 ea.

8 ea.

8 ea.

2 roll

17 ft

15 ea

12 secs. 

4 ea.

1 roll

4 ea. 

4 ea.

4 ea.

8 ea.

14 ea.

10 ea.

45 bundles

1 roll

1 roll

1 ea

2 bdls

Sorbent pad hand wringer

RECOVERY Other: 

Static resistant sorbent pad 100/bdl.

CONTAINMENT

Model TB811Z, Kepner Tow Bridle Assembly for ASTM "Z" type Quick Con.

A-0 Poly Florescent Orange Buoys

8 lb. Danforth Anchors

1/2" X 600' Twisted-Nylon Line

Anchor/ Tow Lines: 1/2" X 100' Twisted Nylon

Anchor Chains: 3/8" (10mm) X 10' long, Galvanized Chain

Anchors: 22 lb. Danforths

Buoys: A1, Crab Bouys, Orange

Stainless Steel Snap Hooks

DESCRIPTION

Personnel De-Conn System

Folding Ladder

SECURITY/LIGHTING

PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT)

Safety glasses

Absorbent Roll WRH 150, Split-roll. 

with following accessories: 

ADEC Kepner, Model BHD 81208RF, Sea Curtain Boom, 8" X 12" skirt

3M HP 156, Sorbent Pads (bundles), 17" X 19". 

Absorbent Roll WRH 150/03D12, Non-Split. 

24-gallon action packer anchor kits with following: 

ADEC Swift / Fast Water Boom 4" x 2" X 25 foot Sections

with following accessories: 

Mini Tow Bridles

5/16" X 600', 3 strand braided nylon line

3/8" Galv. Anchor chain

3/8" Galv. Snap hooks

RECOVERY

Nylon Anchor Lines, 3/8" X 50'

7/16" Galvanized Snap Hooks

3/8" SS boom connector toggle pins for the 6" boom

1000W - 1500W Portable steel floodlight w/ 2 lights

Rainsuits, large

Black latex overboots

Assorted gloves - cloth/rubber

Adjustable hard hats

Each - nitrile gloves - size 9 and size 10

Latex disposable gloves (100 count)

Rainsuits, medium

Rainsuits, X-large

XXL Tyvek suits

Perforated Orange Barrier Fencing

10 Gauge X 100' cold weather extension cord



Conex #2

QTY UNIT USED DATEDESCRIPTION

1 ea.

1 roll

4 ea

1 box

1 ea. 

2 box

1 ea.

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

2 ea

3 ea

1 ea

2 ea.

ADEC Contact Information: 
Laurie Silfven (ADEC Fairbanks) 
ADEC Warehouse: Robert Blea 
ADEC Fairbanks

ADEC After Hours

(907) 269-7540 
(907) 344-7380 
(907) 451-2121 
(800) 478-9300

If any of the items in the conex were used, please mark "X" in the USED column and indicate the quantity used.

In addition, please fill out the portion below and send the modified form to the following address:

Conex Accessed By: (please print neatly)

Association (Business, Agency, etc.)

ADEC/SPAR/PERP

Attention: Robert Blea

555 Cordova Street, 2nd Flr

Anchorage, AK  99501  or Fax: (907) 269-7687

Signature and Date

8" X 8" X 8' Treated Timbers for Cribbing

6-mil oily-waste clean-up bags (100 count per box)

Absorb-W Drum and refill kit

Jessica Starsman (ADEC Fairbanks)

CONEX CARGO STORAGE

SMALL TOOLS

Grade AA, As new container (Conex) - 8' X 8' X 20' - One time use

2" X 27' Nylon ratchet cargo straps

Round nose steel shovel, long handle

Sledge hammer, 10 pound, fiberglass handle

Rebar, 1/2" X 4' long, steel, ribbed

Snow shovels

TREATMENT/DISPOSAL

100' X 20' - 10 mil reinforced blue-stripe poly sheeting

33' X 33' 20 mil black liners-petro rated. 

85 Gallon overpack drum liners - 6mil (50 count)

600-gallon fol-da-tank, Aluminum Frame, ORLTA 8228 Liner w/2" flange, 

Ground Cover and Liner ORLTA fabric. 

PUMP/TRANSFER LINE

STORAGE

Fil-Rite 12V/24V Pump Kit (Diesel Rated Only)
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