

Kotzebue, AK

Local Response Conex



Response Conex #1 and Conex #2 are located at the airport.

Contacts for access to these conexes:

Alvin Werneke (ADOT)	(907) 442-3801
	(907) 412-2554 (Cell)
Wendy Schaffer (NWAB)	(907) 442-2500 (Office)
	(907) 412-1024 (Cell)
Shaun Rolstein (Fire Chief)	(907) 412-1337 (Cell)
Fairbanks Responders	(907) 451-2121
(ADEC) After Hours Call	(800) 478-9300



LOCATION MAP



Conex #1

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	USED DATE
PPE (PER	SONAL PRO	DTECTION EQUIPMENT)	
SECURITY	//LIGHTING		
CONTAIN	MENT		
RECOVER	1		
2	ea	Rope mop skimmer Crucial C13E - 110 volt	
2	ea	100' Lengths of oleophilic rope mop	
2	ea	15" Floating skimmer pulleys	
RECOVER	Y Other		
0	bale	19" X 100' Petrosorb sweep	
12	roll	Petrosorb sorbent roll 38" X 144"	
0	bags	Dri-sorb, loose absorbent material	
0	ea	Sorbent pad hand wringer	
6	ea.	Pom-Poms (Assorted Sizes-Smaller)	
5	ea.	Pom-Poms (10' X 10')	
20	bundles	Sorbent Boom, STWB510SN, 5" X 10' (bundles) (4 lengths per bundle)	
PUMP/TR/	ANSFER LI	NE	
2	ea	Transfer Pumps, 110 Volt (Submersible)	
1	ea	5/8" X 150' Rubber garden hose	
1	ea	Lot 5/8" Garden hose M/F fittings, SS clamps	_
STORAGE	1		
2	roll	100' X 20' - 6 mil poly sheeting	
4	ea ea	50 X 50 X 20 mil black poly pit liner 85 Gallon overpack poly drums	
30	ea	85 Gallon overpack drum liners - 6mil	
1	ea	Standard non-sparking drum plug wrench	
4	ea	25' X 25' - 20 mil poly liners	
2	ea	New 55-gallon open top steel drums	
1	ea	500 gallon Storage tank, poly, skid mounted	
TREATME	NT/DISPOS	SAL	
3	roll	6-mil clean-up bags (50 count)	
SMALL TO	DOLS		
	ARGO STO		
8	ea	2" X 27' Nylon ratchet cargo straps	
1	ea	Grade AA, As new container (Conex) - 8' X 8' X 20' - One time use	
2	ea,	8"X8"X8' Treated Timber Cribbing underneath	
Misc.	0000	MREs	
1	case		
	ļ		

Conex #1

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	USED DATE
Selawik To	Selawik Tote (left over from the Selawik tank farm spill of 2008)		
1	roll	Duct tape	
1	box	Large black garbage bags	
1	ea	Cold weather extension cord (50')	
1	ea	Small mallet - plastic	
2	box	Safety glasses	
1	box	Goggles	
2	rolls	Shop towels	
1	box	Hand warmers (40 count)	
12	pairs	Nitrile gloves	
1	ea	12 Volt- 6 amp battery charger	
6	pairs	Glove liners - red	

If any of the items in the conex were used, please mark "X" in the USED column and indicate the quantity used. In addition, please fill out the portion below and send the modified form to the following address:

ADEC/SPAR/PERP

Attention: Robert Blea 555 Cordova Street, 2nd Flr Anchorage, AK 99501 or Fax: (907) 269-7687

Conex Accessed By: (please print neatly)

ADEC Contact Information:

ADEC Fairbanks	(907) 451-2121
ADEC After Hours	(800) 478-9300

Association (Business, Agency, etc.)

Signature and Date

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	USED DATE
PPE (PERS	SONAL PR	OTECTION EQUIPMENT)	
1	ea.	Personnel De-Conn System	
8	ea	Adjustable hard hats	
10	pr	Safety glasses	
10	pr	Each - nitrile gloves - size 9 and size 10	
1	box	Latex disposable gloves (100 count)	
3	pair	Rainsuits, medium	
6	pair	Rainsuits, large	
3	pair	Rainsuits, X-large	
12	ea	XXL Tyvek suits	
10	pair	Black latex overboots	
50	pair	Assorted gloves - cloth/rubber	
			_
1	ea	Folding Ladder	
1	roll	Perforated Orange Barrier Fencing	
2	ea	10 Gauge X 100' cold weather extension cord	
1	ea	1000W - 1500W Portable steel floodlight w/ 2 lights	
300	feet	ADEC Kepner, Model BHD 81208RF, Sea Curtain Boom, 8" X 12" skirt	
000	1001	with following accessories:	
12	ea.	Anchor/ Tow Lines: 1/2" X 100' Twisted Nylon	
2	ea.	Model TB811Z, Kepner Tow Bridle Assembly for ASTM "Z" type Quick Con.	
8	ea.	Anchor Chains: 3/8" (10mm) X 10' long, Galvanized Chain	
10	ea. ea.	Anchors: 22 lb. Danforths	
8	ea. ea.	Buoys: A1, Crab Bouys, Orange	
8	ea. ea.	Stainless Steel Snap Hooks	
2	roll	1/2" X 600' Twisted-Nylon Line	
17	ft	3/8" Galv. Anchor chain	
17	ea	3/8" Galv. Snap hooks	
13		ADEC Swift / Fast Water Boom 4" x 2" X 25 foot Sections	
12	secs.	with following accessories:	
4		Mini Tow Bridles	
4	ea. roll	5/16" X 600', 3 strand braided nylon line	
		24-gallon action packer anchor kits with following:	
4	ea.	8 lb. Danforth Anchors	
4	ea.		
	ea.	A-0 Poly Florescent Orange Buoys	
8 14	ea.	Nylon Anchor Lines, 3/8" X 50' 7/16" Galvanized Snap Hooks	
14	ea.	3/8" SS boom connector toggle pins for the 6" boom	
	ea.		
45	bundles	3M HP 156, Sorbent Pads (bundles), 17" X 19".	
1	roll	Absorbent Roll WRH 150/03D12, Non-Split.	
1	roll	Absorbent Roll WRH 150, Split-roll.	ļ
1	ea	Sorbent pad hand wringer	
2	bdls	Static resistant sorbent pad 100/bdl.	
RECOVER	Y Other:		

Conex #2

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	USED DATE
PUMP/TRA	PUMP/TRANSFER LINE		
1	ea.	Fil-Rite 12V/24V Pump Kit (Diesel Rated Only)	
STORAGE			
1	roll	100' X 20' - 10 mil reinforced blue-stripe poly sheeting	
4	ea	33' X 33' 20 mil black liners-petro rated.	
1	box	85 Gallon overpack drum liners - 6mil (50 count)	
1	ea.	600-gallon fol-da-tank, Aluminum Frame, ORLTA 8228 Liner w/2" flange,	
TREATME	NT/DISPOS	SAL	
2	box	6-mil oily-waste clean-up bags (100 count per box)	
1	ea.	Absorb-W Drum and refill kit	
SMALL TO	OLS		
1	ea	Round nose steel shovel, long handle	
1	ea	Sledge hammer, 10 pound, fiberglass handle	
1	ea	Rebar, 1/2" X 4' long, steel, ribbed	
2	ea	Snow shovels	
CONEX CA	ARGO STO	RAGE	
3	ea	2" X 27' Nylon ratchet cargo straps	
1	ea	Grade AA, As new container (Conex) - 8' X 8' X 20' - One time use	
2	ea.	8" X 8" X 8' Treated Timbers for Cribbing	
Jessica Starsman (ADEC Fairbanks)			

If any of the items in the conex were used, please mark "X" in the USED column and indicate the quantity used. In addition, please fill out the portion below and send the modified form to the following address:

ADEC/SPAR/PERP

Attention: Robert Blea 555 Cordova Street, 2nd Flr Anchorage, AK 99501 or Fax: (907) 269-7687

Conex Accessed By: (please print neatly)

ADEC Contact Information:

Laurie Silfven (ADEC Fairbanks) ADEC Warehouse: Robert Blea **ADEC Fairbanks ADEC After Hours** (800) 478-9300 Association (Business, Agency, etc.)

Signature and Date

(907) 269-7540 (907) 344-7380 (907) 451-2121